20013742 (2) - 09/2009
Installation, use and maintenance instructions
安装 ,使用以及维护说明书
Forced draught gas burner
强制通风燃气燃烧器
CODE - 编码 MODEL - 型号 TYPE - 类型
20013621 FS20 569T30
GB

GAS TRAIN CONNECTIONS
USE
TYPE CODE INLET OUTLET
MBDLE 407 B01 3970531 Rp 3/4 Rp 3/4  Natural gas ≤ 180 kW and LPG
MBDLE 410 B01 3970532 Rp 1 Rp 3/4  Natural gas  and LPG
D5104
Ignition electrode
WARNING  2 – 3 mm
Ionization probe
Probe
Electrode3.7
~ 47 mm
Diffuser
=
=
1 – Gas supply pipe
2 – Manual cock (supplied by the installer)
3 – Gas pressure gauge (supplied by the installer)
4 – Filter
5 – Gas pressure switch
6 – Safety valve
7 – Pressure governor
8 – Adjustment valve
M1 – Gas-supply pressure test point
M2 – Pressure coupling test point
1
D5099
2 3 M1 4 5 6 7 8
M2
5 20013742GB
3.4 ELECTRICAL WIRING
Ionization probe
Electrode
Motor
C
a
p
a
ci
to
r
Burner earth
Air pressure switch
Blue
White
Black
Control box
RMG 88.620A2
S
u
p
p
re
s
so
r
Connector
Ignition transformer
3.4.1 STANDARD ELECTRICAL WIRING
KEY TO LAY-OUT
XP6 – 6 pole socket
XP7 – 7 pole socket
X6 – 6 pin plug
X7 – 7 pin plug
B4 – Working signal
h1 – Hour counter
PG – Minimum gas pressure
switch
S3 – Remote lock-out signal
(230V - 0.5 A max.)
T6A – Fuse
TL – Limit thermostat
TS – Safety thermostat